

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G67]

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 24th MAY

[2001

Public Officers Superannuation Fund Act

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR ON POSF BOARD

I, Sir Mekere Morauta, Kt., MP., Minister responsible for Finance and Treasury, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me under Section 4 of the *Public Officers Superannuation Fund Act* and all other powers me enabling hereby appoint Martin Kenehe as a member on the Board of the Public Officers Superannuation Fund Board representing the PNG Teachers Association for a term of three (3) years effective on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

Dated this 14th day of May, 2001.

Sir Mekere MORAUTA, Kt., MP., Prime Minister and Minister for Finance and Treasury.

Public Officers Superannuation Fund Act

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR ON POSF BOARD

I, Sir Mekere Morauta, Kt., MP., Minister responsible for Finance and Treasury, by virtue of the powers conferred upon me under Section 4 of the *Public Officers Superannuation Fund Act* and all other powers me enabling hereby appoint Tau Vali as a member on the Board of the Public Officers Superannuation Fund Board representing the Public Employees Association for a term of three (3) years effective on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

Dated this 21st day of May, 2001.

Sir Mekere MORAUTA, Kt., MP., Prime Minister and Minister for Finance and Treasury.